UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.

When Recorded Return To:

BETTY J LILL 148 S NORTHWEST HWY STE 5 BARRINGTON, IL 60010

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/17/2003 09:56 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Satisfaction

WASHINGTON MUTUAL - 150 #: 8015467718 "LILL" Lender ID: F54/1674738812 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. holder of a certain mortgago, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full parment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mort age.

Original Mortgagor: BETTY J LILL AN UNMAFRIED WOMAN

Original Mortgagee: FLEET MORTGAGE CORP A SOUTH CAROLINA CORPORATION
Dated: 06/19/2000 Recorded: 07/19/2000 in Book/Reaik iber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 00538642,

in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 02-12-200-021-1056

Property Address: 1243E BALDWIN LN UNIT 609, PALATINE, IL 60074

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has only executed the foregoing instrument.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. On January 10th, 2003

EDWARD ADAMS, Assistant

Vice-President

*JDB*JBWAMU*01/10/2003 05:16:40 PM* WAMU01WAMU00000000000000047273* ILCOOK* 8015467718 ILSTATE_MORT_REL*



0316817080 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Satisfaction - Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Wisconsin **COUNTY OF Milwaukee**

On January 10th, 2003, before me, GALINA SHKLOVER, a Notary Public in and for Milwaukee County, in the State of Wisconsin, personally appeared EDWARD ADAMS, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

GALINA SHKLOVZP

Notary Expires 01/20/2006

GALINA SHKLOVER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: 414-359-9300 Jacary', Necker,

peker, b. WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. 11200 WEST PARKLAND AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI

53224

0316817080 Page: 3 of 3

Schedule A - Continued

OMC No.:

10283006

3. Legal Description:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 609 IN SAN TROPAI CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL):

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 780.0 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES OF THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF, OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER, THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER, 282.96 FEET; (THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER BEING ASSUMED AS RUNNING DUE EAST AND WEST FOR THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION) THINCE NORTH 167.0 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THI PARCEL OF LAND THEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE WEST 77.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88.0 FEET; THENCE WEST 13.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 217.17 PIET; THENCE SOUTH 123.0 FEET; THENCE EAST 71.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 59.17 FEET; THENCE WEST 58.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 123.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SUPVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM PLADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 1067400 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 23448135, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 1.424 PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) ALSO

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN MASTER DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND EASIMENTS FOR SAN TROPAL PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 1/67100, DATED MARCH 31, 1976 AND RECORDED APRIL 12, 1976 AS DOCUMENT 23448134 AND CREATED BY DEED FROM CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 1067400 TO BRIAN G. LESTER AND ZORKA R. LESTER, HIS WIFE, DATED APRIL 25, 1977 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 6, 1977 AS DOCUMENT UMBER 24091269, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 02-12-200-021-1056

Member No.

OMC 2562 10283006